JET

e L14AEl DRUM SANDER with SandSmart

22-44PLUS....... 649003KM....... 1~230V, 50Hz

PARTS LIST

Walter Meier (TOOL) AG
Tamperlistrasse 5

CH-8117 Fallanden
Switzerland

Phone +4144 806 47 48
Fax +41 44 806 47 58
jetinfo.eu@waltermeier.com
www.jettools.com

P-649003KM 2011-05



22-44PLUS Conveyor And Motor Assembly




22-44PLUS Conveyor And Motor Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
T, 71-1400E ........oooueeee Gear Motor ........oovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 180 VoIt DC......ceeeeeee. 1
2. 72-6014E ... StrAIN REIET ... e 1
3 72-5336E ...................... COrd Sel ... e —————————————————————— 1
4. TS-0680031 .................. Flat Washer .........ccoecvveeeieiiicieeccece, LY L T 4
5. 10-4010-08 ................... Socket Head Cap Screw ..........ccccuvveeee.. #10-32X1/2" .o, 4
B 98-0080...........cceeeeennnn. Tracker Kit .......ooooiiiiii s eeee e e e e e e e e 2
T, 72-2250-01 ... [1C3 o] o TR 1
< T 72-2250-02 .........c.c....... Label, Speed AdjuSting..........cccuiiieiiiiiit e 1
< JUTT 40-4018...cceiiiiieee GUAI, WIFING .ot tee e 1
10........ 72-2250E ... SandSmart Controller 230V........oooeeveeeeee e 1
1M1 40-4904........cccoven. Bracket, Housing- CONtroller ............ccccv veeiiiiiiiie e 1
12........ 2244PLUS-112 ............. EMC, in Control HOUSING ........veiiiiiiiiiiis ceieeeeiie e 1
13........ 72-2111-02E ................. RECEPLACIE.... . e 1
14........ TS-081D022 ................. Pan Head Machine Screw...................... #10-32X1/2" oo, 1
15........ TS-073203.................... Washer, Lock. Int.-Tooth Washer........... B0, 1
16........ TS-0560081 .................. Hex NUut........cooo s H#10-32 oo, 1
17........ 10-9002.....ccceeeeeeeee. Screw, Hex Head-Slotted ....................... #10-32X1/27 ..o 5
18........ 10-3103..ciieiiiiee, Screw, Phil Pan Head.............cc.............. H#O-32X1/2 oo, 2
19........ 72-2004E ...................... SWitch, ON/OFF-DIUM ....oeviiiiiiiiiieeeieeeees e 1
20........ 30-0122......eiee, Coupler, Shaft..... .o e 1
21........ 10-4010-04 ................... Set SCreW ...t 14-20X1/4 ..o, 2
22........ 40-4903.....covveeeeeeeeeeeen, Bracket, Base- Controller ...............cooooii it 1
23........ 40-4022W ...........cc....... Cover, Base-Control HOUSING ........ccoiiaiit ceeeiiiiee e eiee e 1
24........ 10-4004-12 .....cceeeee..... Bolt, Hex Washer Head.......................... 1/4-20x3/4" ... 12
25........ 20-1161-01 ....ceeeeenns Washer, Wave..........ccccccoceeecivveeecceecnnen, (1 S 4
26........ 11-1002-04 ................... Flat Washer ........cccooocviieeeeiiiiiieeeccees L S 4
27 ........ 40-0003......coeeeeiieennn, Bracket, Take Up-Slide........ccuviiiiiiiiiies et 2
28........ 50-3105.....cccuvveeeeenee, Bushing, Oilite 5/1671.D.......cccciieiiiieeeit e e 4
29........ 30-3010-10 ........cceen.ee. o] 11T S B T ¢ VT o (R 1
30........ 40-0260......ccvevveeeeeeenne. WWIENCH s eeee et 2
31........ 12-2000-04 ..........cc....... HexX NUt......ooooiie e, 14-20 oo, 2
32........ 11-1000-04 ................... Washer, Lock-Int Tooth ..........ccoeeeeeee... TIA” e 2
33........ 10-4007-24 ................... Screw, Round Head- Slotted.................. 1/4-20x1 3/4” ..o 2
4. 40-4004.........ccoeveee. Bracket, Take Up-Base ...........coooiiiiiiiiii ettt 2
35........ TS-0720081.................. Lock Washer.........ovvevvieeeiiiiiii, BIMB...os 4
36........ 30-3010-11 oo Roller, Driven-Rubber COVEIred ............u. coeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
37 40-0005.......cueveeeeeeeeeann, Bracket, Support-Drive ROIIEr..........ccvvet coiiieiee e 1
38........ 40-4010-01 ..., Bed, CONVEYON ..ottt e e e e e e a e e e e e e e senees 1
39........ TS-0208041..........c........ Socket Head Cap Screw .........cccceeeeeee. 5/16-18x3/4” ..o 4
40........ 60-0322-P.....ccvvveees Belt Conveyor (NOt ShOWN) .......cccooiiiiiis ceiiiee e 1
41........ 72-2250-03 ................... Washer, Flat .........ccoooeeiiiiiiiiiee, BIMBeeeeieiiieeeeee e, 1
42........ 72-2250-04 ................... NUt, HEX..oooiieee e, 5/M6-24 ... 1
43........ 72-2250-05 ................... Slotted Set Screw ...l #8-36UNFX5/16...........ccceennnnns 1
44........ 20-0777 .coueeeeeaaens Pan Head Self-Tapping Screw ............... BI32XA2 e, 1



22-44PLUS Drum Head Assembly




22-44PLUS Drum Head Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
T 70-4102E ....coooiieeeen, Motor, 1-3/4 HP, 230 VOIt W/COrd ........c. voiiiieiiiie e 1
2 72-6104E .......ccuvveee, Strain Relief ... ..o 1
K U 72-5345E ..o Cord, Motor To CONtrol BOX.......c.ceieiiiirs e 1
4.......... 30-9025........oeieieeee Slide, MOtor MOUNT .......ooiiiiiiiii e e 1
5 30-9024E .......cccvveenenn. Carriage, DIUM ......ooi e e e 1
[ TS-0060061 .................. Screw, Hex Head Cap.......ccccoevcveeeeeeen. 3/8-16X1 1/4” e 9
T TS-0680041.........c.e... Washer, Flat ........ccoeiiiiiie B8 11
< 30-9023......cceeeeeen, 0T o T8 T S PRRSR 1
9 30-9026.......cceviieeeenn. StUd e, 5/16-24x1 3/4” ..o, 4
10........ 50-3090-01 .....eevevenen, Washer, Oilite 5/16”1.D .......ccueiiiiiiiiiiies e 8
M. TS-0209061 .................. Screw, Socket Head Cap .........ccccuueeee.. 3/8-16x1 1/4” ..o, 4
12........ 12-2003-05 .......c.oeeeeee.. Nut, Hex, Lock Nylon Insert.................... 5/16-24 ... 4
13........ 30-9027.....oovviiieeeenn, Screw, Height Adjustment ...................... 5/8-18UNC .....cooeeiiiiiiiiiee, 1
14...... 50-9000......ccceeieeeaann. Bearing, Thrust..........cccooiiiiiiiii 51103 1
15........ 30-9028.......ccevvveee Handle-Wheel, Height adjustment.......... ..o 1
16........ TS-0270051 ........cc........ Set SCreW ..ocoeeeeeeeeeeee e 5/16-18X1/27 e, 2
17........ 80-2324........ooveeen Washer, Flat-Nylon............ccccccoeeeiinnnneen. 5/8"[.D..cccceecieeeee e 1
18........ 20-1180-02 ......oevveennes Collar, Locking Shaft ..........ccoiiiiiiiiiicit e 1
19....... 10-4020-04 ................... Screw, Set Socket Head (Collar)............ 5/16-18X1/4" ...ooiiiiiiiee 2
20........ 94-1668E ...........ccun..... Label, Height-DireCtion .............cooiiiiiiiies et 1
21........ 94-2270E .......ccvvveenen. Label, Depth GaugE .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiis e 1
22........ 20-0762-02 ......ccuenenn.e. Y -ttt 3/16 SQ X3/4” ..o 2
23........ 50-2207.....ccccvveeeeeen, (70107 o] 113 Vo S SUUSPRER 2
24 ........ 10-4010-04 ................... Set SCreW oo, 1/4-20X1/4" ..o 4
25........ 50-2209......cccceeeee Spider, COUPING ..ooiiiiieee et e 1
26........ 80-3138.....cccvvieeeeee Knob, Fine Tune Adjustment............ccccce voeiiiiiiiee e 1
27 ........ TS-0060081 .................. Hex Head Cap SCrew .......ccccoecoeevenieeenne 3/8-16X13/4 ..o, 1
28........ 20-3216.....cccciieeeeees T o141V P PPPSPTPPRPR 1
29........ 30-9022.......coeiiieee, Base, Conveyor MOUNtING ........ccoiiiiiiiis v 1
30........ 20-0778..coeeieeeeeene Retaining RiNG .......cccoveiiiieiee e STW25 e, 2
3. 40-3169.....ccvveeeiiinann. Pointer, Depth Gauge........covieiiiiiieiiiict e 1
32........ 50-3089......cccvviiiiiinn, Bearing, Drum ..........ccoceiiieiiiiieieieees NTN 6205......cccceiiiiieieeeeee, 2
33........ TS-0720091 ........ccee..e. Washer, LocK........ccoeeeiiiiiiiniieeiee 318 4
34..... 10-1205.....ciiiieeee, Bolt Carriage Head ..........cc.cooecivieenenns 5/16-18X1" .eeveiieeeeeeee e 4
35........ 11-0206.....ccceeeeeeeenee Washer, LoCK.......coccieiiiieeiiieeieee 5/16” e 9
36........ 12-2000-05 ........ccen...e. HexX NUt......coii e 5/M16-18 i, 5
37........ 40-0304........ccoeeeeenn. Bracket, TenSioN ROIET ..........coooiiie e 2
38........ 40-0308-01 ................... Bracket, Right-Tension RoOller ...........cccc oo 2
39........ 40-0308-02 ..........ccc...... Bracket, Left-Tension ROIIEr...........cccciit o 2
40........ 80-1060........covvvreeennnnn... Pad, Bracket-Tension ROIIEr ............ooueen coeeeeieeeeeeee e 2
41........ 20-3211 ., Spring, TeNSION ROIET ........ocooiiiiiiee et e 4
42........ 10-4008-16 .......cceeenneee Screw, Fillister Head-Phillips.................. #8-32X17 i, 4
43........ 40-3166.....cccceeeeaennnn. Catch, DUSE COVET ...t ettt e e e 1
44 ........ 50-3105....ccieiiieeeen. Bushing, Oilite 5/16”1.D......cccoiiiiiiiieiit e 4
45........ 30-3051-06 ................... 0] | L= PR Y=Y o 7T o R 2
46........ 30-3002.......ooonn. Drum, SandiNg.....ccoi et e e e 1
47 ........ 21-1173 e Fastener, Abrasive-Outboard ...........c.ccc vouiiiiiiiin i 1
48........ 21-1172.ceeee, Fastener, Abrasive-Inboard................ouen coeieiiiiiieeeee e 1
49........ 10-3003.....ccieeeeeeenee Screw, Flat Head-Phillips ............cc......... 6-32X3/8” ..o 2
50........ 80-2003E .......ccccvveeennen GOV, DUST.....eeeeee s e e 1
51....... 80-3137 oo, KNOD, DUSE COVEN ... e 1



22-44PLUS Drum Head Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size
52...... 40-3168E ...................... Latch, Dust COVEr........oovveeeeeeieieeee e,
53....... 2244PLUS-253 ............. KNOD . e
54........ 2244PLUS-254 ............. Pin, HINge ...cvvveeeeece e #3x80.........
55........ 2244PLUS-255 ............. Pan Head Machine Screw...................... 1/4-20x3/4”
56........ 11-1000-04 ................... Washer, Lock-Int. Tooth.................... 114" ...
57........ 12-2000-04 ..........cc....... HexX NUt.......oooiiee e, 1/4-20 ........
58........ 11-1002-04 ................... Flat Washer ........ccooocviieiiiiiiiieeeceees 1/4..............
59....... 12-9001 ..., Hex Nut, Nylon Insert Lock..................... #6-32 .........
60........ 2244PLUS-260............. HeX NUt...oooiiiiecc e, 3/8-16 ........
61........ 2244PLUS-261 ............. Hex Head Cap Screw.........ccccceeeeevnnneee. 1/4-20x1” ...
62........ 2244PLUS-262.............. Rail, In The Carriage ......ccccceecvvvieeeiiiiis ceeeiiiieeeen,
63........ 2244PLUS-263 ............. Pan Head Screw.........ccccccoeeeeviiiienecennn, 1/4-20x5/8”



22-44 PLUS Open Stand

BOLTS @ INTO

22-44 PLUS BASE

TUF TOOL
HOLDER

TUF TOOL
HOLDER

NOTE :LONG RAIL ON

OPTIONAL LOCKING &
TOP OF SHORT RAIL )

CASTER KIT
AVAILABLE
~v P/N 98-0130

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
T 2244PLUS-301 .....Leg, LEft ..ottt aee e e s 2
2., 2244PLUS-302 .....Leg, Right ( with TUF tool holder )..........cccviiiiiiiieiies v 2
3 2244PLUS-303 .....RAIl, LONG ...cutiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt seeanbeeseeesneeeanaeesneeenneeas 2
4. 2244PLUS-304 .....RaIl, SN0t ... e e e e e eaeee s 2
5 2244PLUS-305 .....8he€lf ... oo 1

[ 2244PLUS-306 .....Carriage Bolt ..........ccoevciieeiiiii e 5/16-18x5/8" ........... 24
7. 2244PLUS-307 .....Nut, Flanged LOCK.........cooiiiiiiiiee e 5167 e 24
< O 2244PLUS-308.....LeVElING FOOL... ...t e e e e e e s nneare e e e e e snnraees 4
9 TS-0561031........... HEX NUL . 38716 .o 8
10........ TS-0680041 .......... Flat Washer........c.ccooiiiiiiee e 38 8
1M1 TS-0060051 .......... Hex Head Cap SCrew ......cccuvveevieieeeieee e 3/8-16x1" ... 4
12........ TS-0680041.......... Flat Washer........cooo e 38 e 4



22-44PLUS......649003KM......1~230V, 50Hz

colour of strands Litzenfarben couleur des cordons

BK black schwarz noir
WH white weil blanc
BU blue blau bleu
YE yellow gelb jaune
RD red rot rouge
BN brown braun brun
GY grey grau gris
GNYE | green-yellow griin-gelb vert-jaune
oG orange orange orange
vT violet violett violet

meaning of symbol | Bedeutung der Zeichen | interprétation
M motor Motor moteur
S switch Schalter interrupteur
(o3 condenser Kondensator condensateur
E electronic unit Elektronik Einheit unité électronique
F fuse Sicherung fusible
RS reversing switch Drehrichtungsschalter | commu. droite/gauche
CS centrifugal switch Fliehkraftschalter déclencheur centrifuge
OL | overload cut-off Uberlastschutzschalter | déclencheur surcharge

limit switch

Positionsendschalter

micro

GEARMOTOR CONTROLLER SCHEMATIC
230V AC TO VARIABLE 180V DC

TO GEAR MOTOR

GNYE

POWERIN

DRUM MOTOR
POWER OUTLET

BN WIRE
== == == = = BUWIRE
GNYE WIRE

SWITCH




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


